
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

REVISED

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11791 11468 11218 11045 10832 10687 10514 10387 10270 10171 10172 10195 10289 10385 10446 10526 10911 12027 12758 13215 13567 13961 14275 14367 301,337
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 576
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 681 670 662 654 648 648 649 655 662 665 671 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 689 16,380
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 681 670 662 654 648 648 649 655 662 665 671 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 689 16,380
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 681 670 662 654 648 648 649 655 662 665 671 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 689 16,380
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,090
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,046
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 461 460 11,041
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 461 460 11,041
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 690 681 670 662 654 648 648 649 655 662 665 671 695 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 16,558
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 690 681 670 662 654 648 648 649 655 662 665 671 695 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 16,558
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 690 681 670 662 654 648 648 649 655 662 665 671 695 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 16,558
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 690 681 670 662 654 648 648 649 655 662 665 671 695 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 16,558
CBPSBK1A 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,291
CBPSBK1B 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,291
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 130 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,614
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 130 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,614
KLPPGT14 219 213 194 182 159 138 149 133 149 136 136 139 152 164 174 133 178 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,769
KLPPGT15 219 212 194 181 159 138 149 133 149 136 136 139 152 164 174 133 177 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,767
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 129 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 103 139 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,352
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 129 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 103 139 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,352
PAKABK1A 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 102 113 113 115 123 118 2,579
PAKABK1B 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 102 113 113 115 123 118 2,579
PAKABK3A 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 102 113 113 116 130 118 2,583
PGLAGT12 360 279 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,761
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 97 106 130 130 130 2,561
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 97 106 130 130 130 2,559
PLPSGT11 216 216 155 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,552
PLPSGT12 216 216 155 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,552
SGB3GT31 154 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 186 153 213 213 213 213 213 4,112
SGB3GT33 154 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 186 153 213 213 213 213 213 4,111
SGRIGT21 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 143 178 217 216 3,581
SKSPBK1 308 244 219 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 334 307 350 350 350 350 350 7,127
TJGSBK1B 349 290 253 228 184 141 163 124 162 135 136 142 168 191 211 110 170 230 290 349 349 349 349 349 6,899
TJGSBK2A 334 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 8,008
TJGSBK2B 336 335 335 335 335 335 335 335 335 335 335 335 335 335 335 335 335 336 336 336 336 336 336 336 8,056
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
PGLAGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,387
PLPSGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,024
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 153 213 213 213 213 213 2,830
SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 119 178 217 216 1,912
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 24 251
PDPSGT1 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 770
PDPSGT2 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 770
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 40 40 40 404
PKLGGT9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 88 70 499
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 100 77 537
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 76 430
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 85 1,485
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 85 225
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 108
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 60 45 813
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 87
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 2,325
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 2,325
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 700
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 50 60 450
KNRG 1 40 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 17 17 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 12 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 979 1302 1552 1725 1938 2083 2143 2270 2282 2381 2380 2357 2263 2167 2106 2236 1859 1043 1101 901 917 910 920 936 32,580

TOTAL GEN 11692 11369 11119 10946 10733 10588 10415 10288 10171 10072 10073 10096 10190 10286 10347 10427 10812 11928 12659 13116 13468 13862 14176 14268 298,961

** LPIA U1 & U2 on TAAC Test

28-Dec-12
Friday



REVISED

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14257 13963 13667 13777 13866 14199 14369 14456 14434 14409 14145 13737 13277 13056 13155 13791 13747 13652 13426 13267 12901 12827 12525 12294 301,337
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 576
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,380
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,380
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,380
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,090
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,046
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,041
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,041
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,558
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,558
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,558
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,558
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 3,291
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 3,291
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,614
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,614
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,769
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,767
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,352
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,352
PAKABK1A 118 114 107 108 113 116 116 116 116 116 116 115 106 101 103 115 116 115 116 114 104 102 104 100 2,579
PAKABK1B 118 114 107 108 113 116 116 116 116 116 116 115 106 101 103 115 116 115 116 114 104 102 104 100 2,579
PAKABK3A 118 114 107 108 113 116 116 116 116 116 116 115 106 101 103 115 116 115 116 114 104 102 104 100 2,583
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 358 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 335 7,761
PGPSBK3A 130 116 95 95 101 130 130 130 130 130 130 128 95 95 95 126 130 122 130 106 95 95 95 95 2,561
PGPSBK3B 130 114 95 95 100 130 130 130 130 130 130 127 95 95 95 126 130 122 130 106 95 95 95 95 2,559
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,552
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,552
SGB3GT31 213 213 200 212 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 193 147 168 213 213 213 213 213 174 156 179 121 4,112
SGB3GT33 213 213 200 212 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 193 147 167 213 213 213 213 213 174 156 178 121 4,111
SGRIGT21 216 157 130 130 135 187 187 183 185 185 185 171 130 130 130 170 183 166 182 146 130 130 130 130 3,581
SKSPBK1 350 350 346 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 341 303 318 350 350 350 350 350 322 309 327 285 7,127
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 6,899
TJGSBK2A 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 333 8,008
TJGSBK2B 336 336 336 336 336 336 336 336 336 336 336 336 336 336 336 336 336 336 336 336 336 336 336 335 8,056
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 358 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 335 5,387
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 0 0 3,024
SGB3GT32 213 213 199 212 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 193 146 167 213 213 213 213 213 174 155 0 0 2,830
SGRIGT22 216 142 90 90 100 187 187 184 185 185 186 169 90 90 90 167 183 160 182 120 0 0 0 0 1,912
KLPPGT12 24 23 21 21 23 24 24 24 24 24 24 23 20 19 19 23 24 23 24 23 0 0 0 0 251
PDPSGT1 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 770
PDPSGT2 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 770
KLPPGT11 40 40 35 36 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 34 30 32 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 404
PKLGGT9 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 499
SRDGGT2 77 75 70 70 74 76 76 76 76 76 76 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 537
SRDGGT3 76 70 70 70 70 72 72 71 71 71 71 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 430
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 71 71 71 71 71 71 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 88 65 80 72 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 1,485
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 87 65 80 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 225
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 65 80 71 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 108
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 45 30 30 30 30 30 43 43 80 80 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 813
TMGR 3 45 0 0 0 0 0 42 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 87
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 2,325
PGAU 4 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 2,325
SYPS 1 100 100 0 65 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 20 0 0 0 80 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 700
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 150 150 150 6 0 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 60 10 10 10 10 60 60 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 450
KNRG 1 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 946 972 1168 1158 1069 943 957 986 924 933 997 955 1165 1386 1287 901 905 900 908 917 958 1032 905 1136 32,580

TOTAL GEN 14158 13864 13568 13678 13767 14100 14270 14357 14335 14310 14046 13638 13178 12957 13056 13692 13648 13553 13327 13168 12802 12728 12426 12195 298,961

** LPIA U1 & U2 on TAAC Test




